05-28-2002

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments

RECORDATION FORM CO
PATENTS ONL



MERCE urk Office

Box Assignments 102103527 Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 112173 atent and Transmark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. To the Director of the U. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Yasushi SAITO 1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, 5/21/02 NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. ☐ Yes 🖾 No 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN Α. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: April 19, 2002 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No. 10/093,608 Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Enclosed (Check No. 130872) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: May 21, 2002 Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

05/24/2002 ARMED1 00000016 10093608

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012919 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasushi S	SAITO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)					
						and
		(4)				
		other signe assig	In con good and wed, the un gn, transfe	sideration of valuable conside dersigned agre r and set over	the sum of one erations paid e(s) to assign	e dollar (\$1.00) and to each of the under- m, and hereby does
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	See A	ttached Sheet		
		(here and : U.S.C inclureiss reexa	einafter de interest fo C. §100, in ding any as sues, and imination c n as	signated as the or the United S the invention, and all division all Letters I ertificates that	Assignee) the tates of Ameriand in all apps, continuation at may be gran	e entire right, title ica as defined in 35 plications for patent ons, substitutes, and sions, reissues and ted on the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11)				NG TERMINAL AND
		WIRE	TOGETHE:	R, AND METHOL	O OF PRODUCI	NG TERMINAL
		(Case	No. <u>1121</u>	73)	
		for w pater	thich the unit in the U	ndersigned has nited States of	(have) execute America	ed an application for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>April</u>	19, 2002		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial N	Number <u>10/09</u>	3,608
		file	March	11, 2002		
interest of the control of the contr	deem necessary. 2) The undersigner ference which may be of and to cooperate of forward with such all the such and the cooperate of forward with such all the undersigned of the ference of the such and	d agree decle with intered in con of d agree reiss d here in uincluded here and here in and here of the soft to th	e(s) to exitared conce. the Assign rference. e(s) to exection Industrial e(s) to per sue or reexitate patents of g or reissue ereby cover ssigned, and in conflict by grant(s) r identific he United S	ecute all paper rning this applee in every way ecute all papers with claims or Property or sirform all affiramination a graduct of the United States and the has herewith. The firm of Olation which may tates Patent are specifications of the firm of Olation which may tates Patent are specifications.	s necessary in ication or continuous in	connection with the for the invention and cions as the Assignee connection with any cinuation or division of the International of the Internation of Patents of Signee, as Assignee full right to convey the executed, and will be the power to insert or desirable in order of the Internation of the International of the
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date April 19, 2002 Name of Inventor Tasushi Saith (SEAL)						
						(SEAL)
						(SEAL)
						(SEAL)
						(SEAL)
						(SEAL)
Date						
Date		Witne	ss			

PATENT REEL: 012919 FRAME: 0910

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

RECORDED: 05/21/2002

- (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 012919 FRAME: 0911